Application
SAC measurement
• Organic load in WWTP inlet
• Organic load WWTP outlet
• Discharger monitoring
• Organic load in drinking water
Nitrate measurement
• Nitrate measurement in natural bodies of water

A B
  A0013263
 17 Compressed air cleaning for CAS51D
A Cleaning for sensors with 2 mm and 8 mm gap
B Cleaning for sensors with 40 mm gap
1 Adapter, 8 mm
2 300 mm hose (Ø = 6 mm)
3 Coupling, 6 mm or 6.35 mm (¼") for 2 mm and 8 mm gap
4 Coupling, 6 mm or 6.35 mm (¼") for 40 mm gap
Compressor
• For compressed air cleaning
• 230 V AC order no. 71072583
• 115 V AC order no. 71194623
Standard solutions Nitrate standard solutions, 1 liter
• 5 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V10C05AAE
• 10 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V10C10AAE
• 15 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V10C15AAE
• 20 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V20C10AAE
• 30 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V20C30AAE
• 40 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V20C40AAE
• 50 mg/l NO3-N, order number: CAY342-V20C50AAE
KHP standard solution
CAY451‐V10C01AAE, 1000 ml parent solution 5 000 mg/l TOC